

**18 M A C T 997/25**  
**HEMLATA Vs. SATYAM**

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner  
R1 in person.  
None for R2.  
Sh. S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner, taken on record. Ld. Counsel for R3 filed legal offer, taken on record.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that petitioner is still under treatment and IO has not collected all medical documents and bills. Petitioner is directed to share the medical bills with insurance company so that insurance company may revise the legal offer suitably.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 09.01.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**05.12.2025**